BEFORE THE NEVADA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY NOTICE OF AMENDED APPLICATION

Mammoth Transportation Services, LLC d/b/a Mammoth Limousine ("Mammoth") and Platinum LV

Transportation, LLC ("Platinum") have filed an amendment to Docket 16-08019 for Authority for Mammoth to sell and transfer and Mammoth Limousine, Series d/b/a Mammoth Limousine to purchase and acquire the authority to provide charter limousine service within Clark and Nye Counties, Nevada on the one hand and points and places within the State of Nevada on the other, granted under Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") 1105. Mammoth

Limousine, Series is a series LLC under Platinum. Platinum has requested that certain information remain confidential.

Mammoth Transportation Services, LLC d/b/a Mammoth Transportation ("Mammoth") and Platinum LV Transportation, LLC ("Platinum") have filed an amendment to Docket 16-08020 for Authority for Mammoth to sell and transfer and Mammoth Transportation, Series d/b/a Mammoth Transportation to purchase and acquire the authority to provide charter bus service within the State of Nevada granted under Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") 2072, Sub 1. Mammoth Transportation, Series is a series LLC under Platinum. Platinum has requested that certain information remain confidential.

Celebrity Coaches of America, Inc. ("Celebrity") and Platinum LV Transportation, LLC ("Platinum") have filed an amendment to Docket 16-11019 for Authority for Celebrity to sell and transfer and Celebrity Coaches, Series d/b/a Celebrity Coaches to purchase and acquire the authority to provide charter bus service within the State of Nevada granted under Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") 2105. Celebrity Coaches, Series is a series LLC under Platinum. Platinum has requested that certain information remain confidential.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Platinum LV Transportation Services, LLC ("Platinum") has filed an application designated as Docket 17-02004 with the Authority for Platinum to sell and transfer CPCN 1217, Sub 2, to Bell Limo, Series d/b/a Bell Limo; CPCN 2118, Sub 4, to Whittlesea Checker Taxi, Series d/b/a Whittlesea Checker Taxi; CPCN 2166 to Platinum LV Transportation, Series d/b/a Platinum LV Transportation; and CPCN 2150, Sub 8 to Airport Mini Bus, Series d/b/a Airport Mini Bus. The four (4) transferee Series are series LLCs under Platinum. Platinum has requested that certain information remain confidential.

The applications were filed pursuant to Chapter 706 of the Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS") and the Nevada Administrative Code ("NAC"). Under NRS 706.151, the Authority has legal jurisdiction and authority over these matters.

The applications are on file and available for viewing at the office of the Authority, 2290 South Jones Blvd., Suite 110, Las Vegas, Nevada 89146.

Persons with a direct and substantial interest in the filings may file Petitions for Leave to Intervene at the Authority's office. Such Petitions must conform to the Authority's regulations and must be filed <u>on or before March 7, 2017.</u>

Interested persons may submit Protests for filing at the Authority's office. Protests must conform to the Authority's regulations. Other written comments may also be submitted for filing.

By the Authority,	
/s/	
Liz Babcock, CPA, Applications Manager	

Dated: February 7, 2017 Las Vegas, Nevada